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~ Water we11 · - Pi_ttsburg-Midway Coal CO. 

- ~c) - ~,-
$ 5- /32'3 -£231: 

Location - ½ mile north of 
Washing Plant, 4 mileE 
West Scammon, Kans. 

13½ 11 hole to 60 feet M 10 11 hole from 60 ft. to 396 ft. 8-1/8 11 hole from 
396· ft. to 1190 ft. 

Set 60 ft. 10 11 casing - set 396 ft. of 8-1/8" casing 

Halliburton casing top to bottom - used 130 sack~ cement. 

Surface water stood at 141 ft. until 8 11 pipe was set, then dry hole 
to 4?5 ft. 

V ater 475 ft. stands 
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Tom Doty 
Vaughn Garber 

Helpers: Ralph McKenzie 
Oda Bash 

0 - 13 Clay 
Dark gray mud 13 - 1? 

l? - 18 
18 - 20 
20 · - 25 

- boulder & mud water - l? ft. 

25 . - 30 ·: 
..... 30 · - •. 60 

60 . - 65 
.·65 ·,, - ·. 80 

·-· 80 - .,_- 85 
85 ... 100 

100 130 
... .".~ 130, ' 145 

~ 145 150 -·· 
150 - 155 

- 155 - ,165 
165 l?O 
l?O .. 185 · 
185 .... 195 
195 - 205 
205 210 
210 ... 220 
220 ·- - 240 
240 .... 260 
260 ... 270 
270 ... 280 
280 295 
295 .... 300 
300 - 305 
305 - 315 
V 5 ._. -5£0--,- -

-~~;:;~i:;~:_~ 320 ·. - 336 
'" 336 ~ 355 - · 

355 - 365 

sand - rock - mud 
shale - little seams of coal 
blue shale ·, 
gray shale 
black slate .- hard 
gray shale -
dark -shale - seams of coal 
gray sandy shale 
dark· shale · 
gray . shale 
da.rk ·~shale ,.--_-,..., ........ 
gray shale 
dark shale strong water - 160 -
dark shale .... seams of coal 
dark shale 
gray sandy shale - hard 
gray sandy lime 
dark shale 
gray sandy shale 
white shale 
black shale 
gray shale 
black shale 
dark gray shale 
blue shale - lime and mundic boulder 
black shale - mundic and a 11ttle lime 
black slate, mundic - hard 
gray - sha~e-"- - mundic 
black shale 

black shale 
mund1c 

165 ft. 

,. -r •• 

365 - 370 
~ 370 - 3?5 

• _3?5 380 -

.mundi~, gray . line, gray & 
black shale,· broken lime, 
brown, gray lime - ·munu1c 
sandy lime 

- blue ehale ~:.c.-~~~~~~~1 

~ 380 ... 385 
385 ... 390 
390 - 395 
395 410 
410 415 
415 ... 420 
420 ... 425 

black shale - mundic 
light gray lime, gray & blue flint 

11 •~ • 11 soft 
11me & flint - hard 
gray lime - gray & blue 
.gray & blue flint gray 
brown & gray lime - gray 
gray & brown lime - gray 

n1nt 
lime 
flint 
flint 

- seruns 
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425 ... 
440 
445 -455 -475 -485 -490 - ' 

500 
510 -
515 -
525 -

~ 545 ~-
555 -560 ' -570 -575 ... 

) 585 -595 ... 
600 ... 
605 -
615 · .... 
625 ... 
630 · -635 
645 -650 
655 ... 
660 
665 ... 
675 ... 
690 -705 
710- : -

~ ~ 720 -- ... , 
725 -730 -" 735 . -~ - ' 

----741 .. · -
~ .,.... 750 -,,. 

755 -
760 -
765 -780 -
785 -
790 -800 -
810 -
820 -

I 825 ... .. 
830 -835 -
840 ... 
850 -
855 ... 
860 ... 
865 ,, -875 -880 -905 -
910 ... 
915 -
925 ... 
945 ... 
955 ... 
960 -
965 -Q'7i::;. 

440 
445 
455 
475 
485 
490 
500 
510 
515 
525 
545 
555 
560 
570 
575 
585 
595 
600 
605 
615 
625 
630 
635 
645 
650 
655 
660 
665 
675 
690 
705 
710 

0 
725 
730 
735 
741 
7 5(1\ .. · 
755 
760 

· 765 
780 
785 
790 
800 
810 
820 

825 
830 L 

I 

835 
840 
850 
855 
860 
865 
875 · 
880 
905 
910 
915 
925 
945 
955 
960 
965 
975 
noi::: 

Pittsburg-Midway Coal CO. Water well 

blue & gray flint - gray lime 
brown & gray lime - gray & blue flint 
gray lime - gray flint 
light gray lime~ some gray flint 
gray & brown lime 
gray & white flint - gray lime 
gray & white flint - brown lime 
brown lime - gray flint 
brown sandy lime 
brown lime - gra, flint 
gray & brown lime - gray flint 
gray flint - gray lime 
white, gray flint 
.white, gray & light blue flint, little gray lime 
blue, gray & white flint - little gray lime 
blue flint - brown lime 
gray & blue flint-. gray lime 
gray flint .;,. gra,y lime 
blue & gray flint - gray lime 
gray flint - gray lime 
blue flint - gray lime 

· brown & gray. lime - bJ. ue & gray flint 
dark brown & gray lime. - little blue & gray flint 
dark brown shaley lime 
dark gray lime - dark bJye flint 
gray lime, gray flint- mundic seams 
dark gray lime - blue & gray flint 
dark blue lime - blue flint - selvage seams 
blue & gray flint, dark blue lime 
dark gray lime - white se1vage 
dark gray lime - selvage seams 
dark ray~ green im~ ... seJ.YMe seam a _______ ---
gray lime · · 
gray lime - gr~en selvage 
green selvage 
green selvage, some lime 
green eel vage - lime & mundic· 
brown ·~ gray · sandy lime 
gray lime 
gray 11me • eome gray & blue flint 
gray brown lime - gray & blue flint 
dark gray sandy lime - gray & blue flint 
gray & dark gray lime 
gray lime, little gray & blue flint 
brown & gray lime - little blue & gray flint 
gray & brown lime, blue flint 
brown & gray sandy lime - some gray & blue fJ.int-

white selvage 
brown sandy lime - gray & blue water flint 1 

blue & gray water flint - brown sandy lime 
dark gray sandy lime - little blue flint 
gray sandy lime 
dark gray lime - gray flint 
brown sandy lime - some blue gray flint 
dark gray: ahaJ ey lime_, whi.te _sel va.ge­
gray & brown lime - little blue flint 

,, brown & gray ·11me - blue gray flint 
brown' sandy 11me - white &wgray ~lint 
gray lime - llttle ·01.u'.e & ' gray'' f'11.nt 
dark gray - brown sandy lime - little black l1me -~..,...._.~ 
gray lime 
gray lime, gray blue flint 
brown lime - little blue & gray flint 
brown, some gray sandy lime - little gray blue flint 
brown & some gray flint - little gray lime 
brown lime - some gray blue flint 
gray & white & brown lime - eome blue & gray flint 
---·· d. \...---.. -- ,..,a__ -- - -- l'I ,_ .. ___ ~-----'-
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985 
990 

1000 
1010 
1015 
1035 
1050 
1060 

1065 
1070 
1080 
1090 
1095 
1100 
1105 
1115 
1125 
1130 
1135 
1150 
1165 

1160 

1165 
1170 
1180 

- 990 
- 1000 
G 1010 
... 1015 
.... 1035 
- 1050 

1060 
Q 1065 

10'70 
- 1080 
- 1090 
" 1096 
- 1100 
- 1105 
- 1115 
- 1125 
- 1130 
- 1135 
- 1150· 
- 1165 
- 1160 

- 1165 

... 1170 ·: 
- 1180 

:· - 1190 

5-32-2 3E 

Water well Pittsburg-Midway Coal CO. 

brown sandy lime - gray & blue flint 
brown sandy lime - gray & blue & some white flint 
brown sandy lime - gray & blue flint 
brown lime - little gray blue flint 
dark gray sandy lime, very little flint 
dark gray sandy lime - bJ.ue & gray flint 
dark gray lime - gray & blue flint 
dark brown lime - blue gray & brown flint tiff. Water 

course ground 
brown & gray lime, little gray & blue flint 
gray & brown lime - gray sand 
gray sandy lime-dark- hard 
gray lime - gray sand - little flint 
dark gray lime & little flint 
dark gray lime & sand - little gray blue flint 
dark gray sandy lime 
gray sand lime - gray sand 
dark gray sandy lime & .sand 
gray lime"." gray sand - water course 

· gray sandy ·.lime - gray sand 
gray sandy lime - gray sand - water course ground 
gray sandy -lime - gray sand. Soft water course 

1159 ... 1160 
gray sandy lime- gray sand- water course ground, 

strong water 
not many cutting1 

gray sand ... gray sandy lime 
gray sand - gray sandy lime 
white water sand 

Drilling, casing & Halliburton of deep water well on your land located 
one-half mile north of Washing Plant ( 4 miles west of Scammon, Kansas) 

Drilling 40 ft. - 13½ 11 hole @ 6.00 $ 240.00 
40 ft. of l~-11 pipe @ 1.50 60.00 
Drilling 10 11 hole from 40 1 to 396 1 

356 ft. of 10 11 hole @ 5.00 1780.00 
Set your casing (396 1 of s-1/8 11 ) 75.00 
Halliburton as per contract (used 130 sacks cement) 202.00 
Drilling 8-1/8 11 hole from 396 1 to 1190 1 

794 ft. 8-1/8 11 hole · @ 5.00 3970.00 

$ 6327.00 


